OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark O
	FORM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pla	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	
Jason Lee Wildgoose (26 July 2007)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Steven Derek Pringle (25 July 2007) Kevin Glies (25 July 2007)	Name; <u>MICROMASS UK LIMITED</u>
Robert Harold Bateman (27 July 2007)	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Atlas Road, Simonsway
Execution Date(s) identified above	_
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Manchester</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom Zip: M22 5PP
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 N
	B. Patent No.(s)
11/574,554 Additional numbers a	ttached?
Additional numbers a	ttached?YesNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	
Additional numbers a . Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Waters Corporation</u>	ttached?Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Waters Corporation</u>	ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Waters Corporation</u> nternal Address: <u>Attn: Jamie H. Rose</u>	ttached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Waters Corporation</u> nternal Address: <u>Attn: Jamie H. Rose</u>	ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Waters Corporation</u> nternal Address: <u>Attn: Jamie H. Rose</u>	ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Waters Corporation</u> nternal Address: <u>Attn: Jamie H. Rose</u> itreet Address: <u>34 Maple Street</u>	ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Waters Corporation</u> Internal Address: <u>Attn: Jamie H. Rose</u> Street Address: <u>34 Maple Street</u> Sity: <u>Milford</u>	 ttached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Waters Corporation Internal Address: Attn: Jamie H. Rose Itreet Address: 34 Maple Street	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Waters Corporation Internal Address: Attn: Jamie H. Rose Internal Address: Attn: Jamie H. Rose Internal Address: 34 Maple Street Internal Address: 34 Map	 ttached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional numbers a S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Waters Corporation Internal Address; Attn: Jamie H, Rose Street Address: 34 Maple Street Street Address: 34 Maple Street Street Address: 21 (1757) Street Number: 508-482-3869 ax Number: 508-482-2320	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Soncerning document should be mailed: Name: Waters Corporation Internal Address: Attn: Jamie H. Rose Street Address: 34 Maple Street Street Address: 34 Maple Street Street Address: 2ip: 01757 Hone Number: 508-482-3869 ax Number: 508-482-2320 mail Address: Jamie rose@waters.com Signature: //	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Additional numbers a Additional numbers a Soncerning document should be mailed: Name: Waters Corporation Internal Address: Attn: Jamie H. Rose Street Address: 34 Maple Street Street Address: 34 Maple Street Street Address: 2ip: 01757 Thone Number: 508-482-3869 ax Number: 508-482-2320 mail Address: Jamie rose@waters.com Signature: Mathematical Address	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 1 Authorized to be charged by credit card 1 Authorized to be charged by credit card 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 Enclosed 1 None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 230503 Authorized User Name Jamie H. Rose
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Waters Corporation Internal Address; Attn: Jamie H. Rose Street Address: 34 Maple Street Street Address: 34 Maple Street Street Address: 34 Maple Street State: Massachusetts Zip: 01757 Phone Number: 508-482-3869 Fax Number: 508-482-2320 State: Jamie rose@waters.com Stantare: 1	ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 230503

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

AUG-20-2007 MON 08:25 AM

Attorney Docket No.: M-1367-02

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S)

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, sell, assign and transfer to Micromass UK Limited, a United Kingdom corporation having a principal place of business at Atlas Park, Simonsway, Manchester, United Kingdom, M22 5PP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions disclosed in a patent application titled Mass Spectrometer, filed on April 27, 2007, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and having Serial No.11/574,554, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And, I agree, for myself/ourselves and my/our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents. Charles and the second second

I hereby grant the counsel of said corporation the power to insert on this Assignment. the serial number of said patent application and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. and the special second

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Date: <u>26/07 ,2007</u>

By: _______ Jason Lee Wildgoose

Witnessed:

Attorney Docket No.: M-1367-02

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S)

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, sell, assign and transfer to Micromass UK Limited, a United Kingdom corporation having a principal place of business at Atlas Park, Simonsway, Manchester, United Kingdom, M22 5PP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions disclosed in a patent application titled Mass Spectrometer, filed on April 27, 2007, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and having Serial No.11/574,554, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And, I agree, for myself/ourselves and my/our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

I hereby grant the counsel of said corporation the power to insert on this Assignment. the serial number of said patent application and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. 1.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Date: 25 July _, 2007

By: ND

Witnessed MARTIN R GREEN

AUG-20-2007 MON 08:26 AM

Attorney Docket No.: M-1367-02

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S)

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, sell, assign and transfer to Micromass UK Limited, a United Kingdom corporation having a principal place of business at Atlas Park, Simonsway, Manchester, United Kingdom, M22 5PP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions disclosed in a patent application titled Mass Spectrometer, filed on April 27, 2007, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and having Serial No.11/574,554, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And, I agree, for myself/ourselves and my/our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

I hereby grant the counsel of said corporation the power to insert on this Assignment the serial number of said patent application and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Date: <u>25th July, 2007</u>

By: Kevin Giles

Witnesseo Mattin R Green Signature MARTIN R GREEN

Print Name

Attorney Docket No.: M-1367-02

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S)

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, sell, assign and transfer to Micromass UK Limited, a United Kingdom corporation having a principal place of business at Atlas Park, Simonsway, Manchester, United Kingdom, M22 5PP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions disclosed in a patent application titled Mass Spectrometer, filed on April 27, 2007, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and having Serial No.11/574,554, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And, I agree, for myself/ourselves and my/our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

I hereby grant the counsel of said corporation the power to insert on this Assignment the serial number of said patent application and any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Date: <u>27 July 2007</u> By: <u>Museum</u> Robert Harold Bateman

Witnessed:

Minesseu. Signature <u>M. PickERINIT</u>

PATENT REEL: 019719 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 08/20/2007